against each member shall be limited to ten dollars ($10.00). Any amount above that herein 
specified must be approved by a two-thirds majority of the board members present and voting. 

Bylaws Section I. General 

Subsection 1. Dues 
The dues for regular, departmental and associate members are one-hundred ninety-five dollars 

U.S. ($195.00) ($195.00 Canadian for members of the Canadian Division as described in Article 
II, Membership, Section 1A of the Constitution) per year, for basic members, one-hundred three 
dollars U.S. ($103.00) ($103.00 Canadian for members of the Canadian Division) and for 
affiliate members, seventy-seven-fifty dollars U.S. ($77.50) ($77.50) Canadian for members of 
the Canadian Division) and payable by the member's renewal date. The IAFC Board of 
Directors, by two-thirds majority vote, may adjust these annual dues by an amount not to